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SUBJ/ACTIVE-DUTY PROMOTIONS TO THE PERMANENT GRADES OF CAPTAIN, COMMANDER,
LIEUTENANT COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT, AND CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER IN THE LINE AND
STAFF CORPS//

REF/A/DOC/OPNAV/22APR22//
REF/B/DOC/OPNAV/28FEB12//

REF/C/MSG/CNO WASHINGTON DC/041953zAUG22//
REF/D/DOC/SECNAV/24JUL19//
REF/E/DOC/COMNAVPERSCOM/05APR24//

NARR/REF A IS OPNAVINST 6110.1K, PHYSICAL READINESS PROGRAM.

REF B IS OPNAVINST 1811.3A, VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE FLEET
RESERVE OF MEMBERS OF THE NAVY SERVING ON ACTIVE DUTY.

REF C IS NAVADMIN 176/22, POLICY UPDATE CONCERNING SERVICE-IN-GRADE
RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY FOR ACTIVE DUTY AND TRAINING AND ADMINISTRATION FOR
RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS.

REF D IS SECNAVINST 1920.6D, ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION OF OFFICERS.

REF E IS MILPERSMAN ARTICLE 1070-181, OFFICER PHOTOGRAPHS.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following officers on their promotions to the
ranks indicated in this message. This NAVADMIN is the authority for
effecting permanent officer promotions on the dates indicated. Columns read
name and designator.
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN
CAPTAIN LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 18 JUNE 2024 STAFF 18 JUNE 2024
DOR/EFF DATE 01 JULY 2025
Abdolazadeh Laleh 2200 Bell Samuel David 1120
Blanchard Robert Darrell 1440 Borsman Adam Garrett 6180
Bummara Justin M 1110 Causee Christopher 1110
Donnelly Megan Mulhern 1310 Gadbois Kyle D 2100
Hays Matthew G 1110 Jarvis Samuel Hardy 2300
Leinweber Nicholas R 5100 Madonia Eric Joseph 1110
Mcgettigan Joseph L 1110 Phariss Aaron J 2100
Schoenthal Erika Monique 3100 Whitehouse Christopher K 1310

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER
COMMANDER LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 31 JULY 2024 STAFF 24 SEPTEMBER 2024
DOR/EFF DATE 01 JULY 2025
Adduce Timothy Lewis 1110 Adkins Joshua Daniel 1320

Arnett Benjamin Jacob 1310 Berlin David B 2300



Blue Daniel Alexander
Briggs Steven Lamont II
Bryant David Lea
Carballo Carlos Alberto
Colburn Christian L
Edouard Joseph
Fitzgerald Andrew P
Frierson Marcello J II
Garcia Brian Jonas
Janbaz Keivan Ryan
Kaiser John Michael
Kennedy Patrick Thomas
Mack Christian David
Manship Matthew James
Morrison Ashley C
Peters Savannah June
Somuah Stephen Jr

Tran Tuan Ngoc

Webb Samuel David

1810
1110
6200
1110
2500
2300
1310
1110
6360
1310
5100
1310
1110
1310
1200
1110
1820
2200
5100

Bordino Christopher M
Brod Andrew Joseph
Buffin Whitney Anne
Carroll Benjamin O
Craig David Harling III
Finn Kristin Jean

Foose Daniel Edward
Galicinao Gary Tobias
Hoffman Bradley Ryan
Jardine Blake Kelly
Kamm Andrew Albert
Lanthorn Michael D II
Manning Natalie Slepski
Mccawley Ashley Anne
Nguyen Lan Anh Thieu
Slama Elizabeth Milne
Strong Todd Donald
Walker Daniel Kyle
Wiesman Michael Andrew

1110
4100
1110
1440
2100
2100
1710
2900
1830
1310
1110
2900
2100
1830
2100
2100
1110
1310
3100

LIEUTENANT COMMANDER LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 24 SEPTEMBER 2024

Allain Brandy A
Barnard Donald W III
Blair Thomas C

Boles Richard Scott
Brown Elena Manuela
Brunette Hailey Frances
Burkhart Stephanie Marie
Chatterjee Avi

Coello Abbie Feliciam
Collins Michael Shannon
Cross Conor Paul

Denney Joshua Preston
Garcia Emily J

Gugia Kindolo Roy
Hansen Tasha Louise
Hunter Shannon D

Jagoe Elizabeth A
Kemble Eric C

Leigh Christopher T
Mackinnon Rene Marie
Mason Mitchell K

Muniz Daniel

Padgett Christopher W
Rencher Edward Marvell
Ristow Maxx D

Schilling Matthew Lester

Silvertooth Ben W
Square Lisa Marie
Stevenson Emmanual T
Swezey Douglas Philip
Torrezchang Kayla Leigh
Vetter Alicia Joy

Wales Samuel T

Watanabe Daniel Takashi
Wessel Lucien D

STAFF 24 SEPTEMBER 2024

DOR/EFF DATE 01 JULY 2025

1110
3100
1310
1810
2900
1310
2300
1460
2500
5100
1310
1110
1320
6330
1800
2900
1310
1310
1310
2100
1310
6110
1310
6410
1310
4100
1130
1810
6120
1140
2100
6200
1310
1440
1110

Atiles Ricardo Horacio
Beatty Nathan G
Bledsoe Alex Kern
Boudart Erik

Brown Stephanie E
Bruscato Lisa Marie
Buros David Maxwell
Chen John

Cole Christopher J Jr
Cox Kristen B

Davis Evan Delaine

Fletcher Christian Scott

Grizzle Robert Travis
Gunaji Rajesh Mohan
Horton Alexander James
Infante Jason Francis
Joiner Mikiko

Ladouce Johnathan Mark
Lewis Jonathan F
Maniwang Emerson D
Mcdermott Michael R
Orr Margaret M
Padleckas Anna H
Richards Evan H
Sabath Zena Rei
Sefcik John M

Smith Christinemae O
Stamps Alex Granison
Stueckemann Andrew W
Tong Eric Kai Tai
Vance Clint

Walden Devin Marquis
Wang Jason B

Watkins Crystal
Whippo Christopher L

3100
1310
1310
1310
1830
2900
2500
2100
1120
1310
1310
2300
2300
2100
1310
1310
2200
1140
1310
2100
1310
1310
1310
1310
2100
1110
6410
1830
1310
2100
1310
5100
2300
1200
1310



Williams Ruth Hannah 2900 Young Sean Thomas 2200
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT
DOR/EFF DATE 01 OCTOBER 2024

Borja Joelle Marie 2300 Chaney Andrew John 1110
Foley Cecilia Anne 2300 Jaso Madysen Dale 1110
Odonnell Conor P 1110
DOR/EFF DATE 01 NOVEMBER 2024
Brady Kerry Kathleen 2300 Smith Michael John 6490
DOR/EFF DATE 01 DECEMBER 2024
Botts Philip Thomas 4100 Cook Nathaniel Keith 4100
Mot Sebastian Catalin 4100
DOR/EFF DATE 01 FEBRUARY 2025
Brown Lauren Emily 2300
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2025 Randle Christina Annette
2900
DOR/EFF DATE 01 APRIL 2025
Cook Chad L 2900 Davis Anthony Maxwell 4100
Fauser Kelsey Marie 4100 Limbaugh Tara Christine 4100
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025 Wizenberg Aaron Michael
2300
DOR/EFF DATE 01 JUNE 2025
Wilson Hannah Mae 2300
DOR/EFF DATE 01 JULY 2025
Abuan Eunice Buccat 2300 Ace Maxi 6130
Afanasyev Dmitry D 3100 Aguilar Emmanuelpaolo A 1320
Altimus Robert Webster 1820 Andonaire Angel Ivan 6130
Avallone Dominique G 1110 Balch Daniel James 3100
Ballew Lyndsay Renee 1650 Bass Wesley Benjamin 3100
Benolerao Timothy J 4100 Bienaime Caleb Litz 1110
Black Shawn Allen 3100 Bodin Blake Anthony 1810
Booth Steven A 4100 Bowman Andrew Jeffrey 1310
Bradley Hudson Dodd 1310 Bradow Amanda Lee 2900
Branyan Mariah Cathryn 1830 Brunt Anastasia Marie 2900
Buchanan James David T 1120 Buerano Jassen Aurelius 1120
Burke Isabel Marie 1820 Burnett Tiffany R 2300
Butler Alexander M 2500 Buzbee Maria Isabel 3100
Byrd Ian Paxton 1110 Calicdan Kenneth Alviar 1120
Campo David Anthony 4100 Cannon Rene Lamaar 4100
Carey Martin Lester 1650 Carr Kevan Hunter 1110
Carroll Matthew John 1320 Cascarino Sean Henry 1120
Catozzi Colin Jacob 1170 Cepeda Esteban Fernando 3100
Chitwood Remington J 1110 Clark Timothy Paul 4100
Collins Max Dwight 3100 Corpus Cristofer Jr 3100
Cranfill Austin Robert 1110 Croatti Kyle Thomas 1390
Cronogue Rory John 1170 Davidyuk Igor 3100
Davis Brian Lee 1210 Demer Paul Edward 1310
Dickerson Brooks Davis 1310 Doan Quoc Kien Le 1310
Duffy John Edward 1830 Dungar Samuel John 6200
Duschel Nicholas James 3100 Echols Gabriel Danieal 3100
Eisenstadt Max Joseph 1120 Ervin Christopher James 2300
Fadiyimu Opeyemi T 2300 Ferguson William Jawaun 2300
Fernandez Clarissa V 1110 Fernandez Juan Luis 1110
Figueroa Arnold C 1110 Fitzpatrick Rashon C 2900
Fontenot Nicholas Tyler 1190 Ford Noah Benjamin 1310
France Benjamin Madison 2500 Franke Joshua Robert 1120
Froehlich Noah Mathias 1320 Garcia Shaylyn 1110

Garcia Vinchenza Nichole 2300 Gardinaligarcia Piero A 1310



Gibson Morgan Elizabeth
Gonzalez Bianca M
Greenman Jessica Nicole
Gutierrez Kayleigh S
Hammond William Andrew
Harris Diamond Money
Hatfield Zachary A
Hiciano Rafael Samuel
Hiniker Kjell Ensign K
Holness Bryan Oneil
Hurst Imani Konstance S
Jackson Lashundra Denise
Jacobs Jeffrey John
Janda Eric Steven
Jenkins Brandon Michael
Jones Duane M

Karbowski Adam Wallace
Kelly Kamar La

Kingery Jordan Steven
Knight Sofia Mounia

Kunder James Ross Burnet

Lee Samuel C J
Lesanemccormick Y Sr
Liao Arnold Hansen
Livolsi Robert P F
Lucas Sean Michael
Martin Donald Glenn Jr
Masturzo Antonio Emanuel
Mata Esequiel

Mccall Cooper James
Mcguire Nicholas Mark
Mclean Jessy Jean
Monda Erick Monyancha
Moorhead Rachel Reid
Morgan Royal Seavann
Muldowney Collin Shogo
Murphy Chelsea Anne
Muscat Justin Paul
Navar Andrea Alexis
Neel Spenser Owen
Nichols Nathan John
Parker Patrick John
Patel Saavan Chetan
Pearson Maria Victoria
Perez Andrea Faye
Peterson Austin Garrett
Pointer David Leroy III
Raj Navin

Rea Tyler James

Righter Benjamin Allan
Robinson Patrick Conor
Rossi Justin Christopher
Sadlon Evan Kimbel
Sandoval Violeta

Scheve Robert Joseph
Schnake Andrew Paul
Settle Sean Matthew

1310
2900
2500
2300
1310
2500
1110
1110
1390
1810
1110
1110
1810
1810
1110
6490
1210
1110
4100
3100
1110
1110
4100
1390
1310
3100
3100
1310
1110
1120
1310
2300
2300
1110
1110
1880
2500
1110
2500
1310
1810
1110
1110
2300
1650
1310
1830
2500
3100
1310
1310
1120
2500
2300
1810
1310
1110

Gmehlin Connor Chase
Gray Matthew Thomas
Grossheim Eugene Colton
Haas Joel Daniel

Harper Corey Austin
Hart Samuel Lee III
Hershberger Brooke K M
Higel Rachel Danielle
Hollman Tyler Hawes
Horton Nathan Joseph
Inman Victoria Hope
Jackson Traeven Alan
James Benjamin Clarkson
Jeffery Logan Davis
Johnson Andrew Layton
Jones Joseph Elijah
Keeling David Thomas Jr
King Justin Randall
Kinimakaahkoi Kaleo F
Kong Benjamin Taewon
Lee Brandon Michael
Leigh Suzanne Eileen
Lett Dewayne Lavon
Linnell Breita Anne
Long Hannah Brittany
Lumanog Christian Allen
Martin Spencer George
Masturzo Katie A
Mathews Brandon S
Mcdowell Joshua Edward
Mclaughlin Austin W
Meddaugh Gerald Eduard
Moore Rebecca Lynn
Moreman Jeffery Kirk II
Mulay Nicholas David
Muntz Trenton Skyler
Murphy Raphael Russell
Musser Keegan James
Nbohn Nakpane

Nguyen Leroy Viet
Oropeza Joshua Angel
Parks Terrence Shamar
Pauzuolis Dominic Jonas
Pelaez Jason Robert
Perezvazquez Lara Marie
Pitts Lindsay Rose
Ragle Tegan Rose
Rawlings Kyle Seckel
Reed Amanda May
Robinson Mark Quinn
Roskowic Gregory Joseph
Rottenborn Peter Edward
Salinas Isidro

Saxena Arjun Mohan
Schissel Jacob Charles
Schoonmaker Geoffrey J
Sheridan Lexus Taylor

3100
1310
1110
1170
1110
2300
1320
3100
1810
1810
3100
1110
2300
1210
1650
4100
2300
1110
1110
1210
1310
1110
4100
2500
1110
1310
1830
1320
6200
4100
1830
1310
1650
1310
1120
1110
1310
1310
2900
1320
3100
1110
1320
3100
1110
2500
2300
2900
1310
4100
3100
1120
1110
1110
1320
1830
1110



Shirk Bonny Lisa 4100 Shivley Pierce James 2900

Simon Connor Throm 1310 Slaughter Daniel Denard 2300
Slaughter Jadyn Audrie 2300 Slone Byron Ernest 6200
Smith Andrew Douglass 6200 Smith Joseph Johnston Jr 4100
Sodusta John Nicolas F 2300 Spencer Jonathan Edward 1820
Sripan Sakkarin 1110 Stafford Brandon Tyler 1310
Stallman Maddison Lacy 2500 Suarez Victoria 1320
Sun Jia 1160 Swistak Grzegorz 1800
Tan Sean Michael Alden 1160 Tavasz Adrienn Timea 2300
Taylor Hunter Jacen 1310 Thomas Margaret Elise 2300
Thompson Tyler Matthew 1130 Truesdale Davey A Jr 6110
Unvala Cyrus Rustom 1310 Viso Aaron Louis 3100
Visse Harrison Christian 1120 Voltz Hunter George 1120
Wade Makaela Kathleen 1830 Wannamaker Molly Claire 1110
Watson Bryce Michael 1110 White Adam Jared 1310
Wikoff Christopher James 1310 Wilder Devynn Elizabeth 1110
Wilson Griffin William 1830 Worsley Laron Watkil 2900
Wrage Jacqueline Samina 1110 Yap Kenneth Francis Wei 1320
Yett Edward Chazz 1310 Zell Sonya Elayne 4100

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-5
DOR/EFF DATE 01 JULY 2025
Fair Dorian Trequair 7311 Johnson Carlton Lee 7331
Lemley Mark Russell 7811 Smith Ernest Lee Jr 7411
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-4
DOR/EFF DATE 01 JULY 2025

Alexander Conrad Michael 7821 Anderson Anthony D II 7811
Barrio Ronny 7521 Cascen Dwayne Davidson 7131
Collins Johnathan Dwayne 7321 Holcombe Gregory Brock 7131
Mcnutt Bruce Wayne Jr 7361 Spooner Ricky Earl Jr 7361
Waller Maurice Samuel 7131

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-3 No officers
promoted in this category.

2. TIf a selected officer does not decline promotion in writing prior to the
projected date of rank (noted above in paragraph 1), that officer is
considered to have accepted the promotion on the date indicated. An officer
who chooses to decline promotion must submit the declination in writing to
COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-806) within thirty (30) days of the release of this
NAVADMIN.

3. The Commanding Officer (CO), the Secretary of the Navy, or his designee,
has the authority to delay projected promotions. Upon the exercise of a
delay, the officer shall be notified in writing before the effective date of
the promotion and not be tendered the promoting appointment. The delay
authority will immediately forward the notification of delay with supporting
documentation to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-83), copy to PERS-806.

4. COs are reminded of their responsibility to ensure the officers they are
promoting are mentally, physically, morally and professionally qualified in
accordance with section 624 of title 10, U.S. Code. Per reference (a),
officers are ineligible for promotion if they have failed the most recent
Physical Fitness Assessment.

COs shall verify the promoting officer's information in the Physical
Readiness Information Management System to ensure compliance with reference
(a) and delay the officers promotion in accordance with paragraph 3 of this
NAVADMIN, if required.



5. Prepare a Delivery of Permanent Appointment (NAVPERS form 1421/7) (Rev 10-
13). Use this NAVADMIN as reference (a). Use section 624 of title 10, U.S.
Code as reference (b) for permanent lieutenants and above. Use section 578
of title 10, U.S. Code as reference (b) for chief warrant officers. Mail the
completed form to PERS-806 or email via My Navy Career Center at

askmncc. fct@lnavy.mil.

6. Officers should review reference (b) and (c) for minimum Time- In-Grade
(TIG) /Service-In-Grade (SIG) requirements for purposes of voluntary
retirement. (NOTE: TIG/SIG requirements for active-duty LCDR voluntary
retirements changed with National Defense Authorization Act 2021; Update to
reference (b) is pending.) Training and Administration of Reserve officers
and those officers temporarily on active duty anticipating release from
active duty under reference (d) may accept promotion without incurring any
additional active-duty obligation.

7. New photographs are required for all officers within three months after
acceptance of promotion. See reference (e) for specific requirements.

8. Released by Vice Admiral Richard J. Cheeseman, Jr., N1.//
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